
EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

______________________   ) 

) CASE NO: ____________________ 

  PLAINTIFF  ) 

) DEPT. NO: __________ 

-VS-      ) 

) 

______________________   ) 

) 

MEDIA REQUEST AND ORDER ALLOWING 

CAMERA ACCESS TO COURT PROCEEDINGS 
Please efile and email DC (dept. number)Inbox@clarkcountycourts.us 
and cc pricem@clarkcountycourts.us to ensure that the request will be 
processed as quickly as possible.

DEFENDANT  )  

_______________________________________) 

__________________________________(name), of ________________________________________(media organization), 

hereby requests permission to broadcast, record, photograph or televise proceedings in the above-entitled case in 

Dept. No._________, the Honorable Judge__________________________________ Presiding, on the ______ day of 

__________________________, 20_________. 

I hereby certify that I am familiar with, and will comply with Supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive. If this request is being 

submitted less than twenty-four (24) hours before the above-described proceedings commence, the following facts provide good 

cause for the Court to grant the request on such short notice: 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________. 

It is further understood that any media camera pooling arrangements shall be the sole responsibility of the media and must be 

arranged prior to coverage, without asking for the Court to mediate disputes. 

Dated this ______ day of __________________________, 20_______. 

SIGNATURE: __________________________________ PHONE: ______________________ 

************************************************************************************* 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT: 

[  ] The media request is denied because it was submitted less than 24 hours before the scheduled proceeding was to 

commence, and no “good cause” has been shown to justify granting the request on shorter notice. 

[  ] The media request is denied for the following reasons: ___________________________________________________ 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________. 

[  ] The media request is granted. The requested media access remains in effect for each and every hearing in the above-

entitled case, at the discretion of the Court, and unless otherwise notified. This order is made in accordance with 

Supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive, at the discretion of the judge, and is subject to reconsideration upon motion 

of any party to the action. Media access may be revoked if it is shown that access is distracting the participants, 

impairing the dignity of the Court, or otherwise materially interfering with the administration of justice. 

[  ] OTHER: _____________________________________________________________________. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this document shall be made a part of the record of the proceedings in this case. 

Dated this _________ day of _________________________, 20 ______.  ______________________________________ 

      DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 

State of Nevada

Meta Platform Inc.

A-24-886110-B

31 

Alex Falconi Our Nevada Judges, Inc.

31 Joanna Kishner

October 24

N/A
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DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: A-24-886110-BThe State of Nevada, Plaintiff(s)

vs.

Meta Platforms, Inc., 
Defendant(s)

DEPT. NO.  Department 31

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District 
Court. The foregoing Media Request and Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile 
system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 10/21/2024

Tamara Peterson tpeterson@petersonbaker.com

Steven Guinn sguinn@laxaltlaw.com

Jon Jones r.jones@kempjones.com

Michael Gayan m.gayan@kempjones.com

Daniel Polsenberg dpolsenberg@lewisroca.com

Monique Lunnon m.lunnon@kempjones.com

Ali Lott a.lott@kempjones.com

Abraham Smith asmith@lewisroca.com

Nicole McLeod n.mcleod@kempjones.com

Ryan Leary rleary@laxaltlaw.com

Don Springmeyer d.springmeyer@kempjones.com
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Katrina Stark k.stark@kempjones.com

Pamela McAfee p.mcafee@kempjones.com

Dannielle Fresquez dannielle@bravoschrager.com

Bradley Schrager bradley@bravoschrager.com

Ernest Figueroa Efigueroa@ag.nv.gov

Mark Kruegar mkrueger@ag.nv.gov

Raquel Fulghum rfulghum@ag.nv.gov

Anthony Walsh ajwalsh@ag.nv.gov

Christine Brady cbrady@ag.nv.gov

Perla Hernandez phernandez@ag.nv.gov

Dorianne Potnar dpotnar@ag.nv.gov

Majed Nachawati mn@ntrial.com

Brian McMath bmcmath@ntrial.com

Philip Carlson pcarlson@ntrial.com

David Slade slade@wh.law

David Sneed dsneed@cov.com

Timothy Hester thester@cov.com

Michael Imbroscio mimbroscio@cov.com

Daniel Bravo daniel@bravoschrager.com

Joseph Laurita j.laurita@kempjones.com

Clarise Wilkins pblit@petersonbaker.com

Julia Melnar jmelnar@petersonbaker.com

Carina Nixon cnixon@childusa.org
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Jessica Schidlow jschidlow@childusa.org

Dan Waite DWaite@lewisroca.com

Luz Horvath LHorvath@lewisroca.com

Cynthia Kelley CKelley@lewisroca.com

Emily Kapolnai EKapolnai@lewisroca.com

Dibora Berhanu DBerhanu@lewisroca.com

Ann Saucer asaucer@ntrial.com

Gale Pearson gpearson@ntrial.com

Michael Gorwitz mgorwitz@ntrial.com

Veronica McNeme vmcneme@ntrial.com

Laura Rios l.rios@kempjones.com

Francesca Bergeret-Simpson f.bergeret-simpson@kempjones.com

Sam Feeley sfeeley@ag.nv.gov

Naomie Saint-Sume nsaintsume@ntrial.com

Michaela Hohwieler mhohwieler@ntrial.com

Brian Moore bmoore@ntrial.com

Covington Docket MetaTMH-Nevada@cov.com

PacerPro Polsenberg daniel-polsenberg-7424@ecf.pacerpro.com

PacerPro Smith abraham-smith-0251@ecf.pacerpro.com

Matthew Bush mbush@ntrial.com

Sidney Jing sjing@ntrial.com

ONvJ Media media@ournevadajudges.com

Bonan Link blink@ntrial.com
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Kevin Parish kparish@ntrial.com


